Attachment B



DocuSign Envelope ID: D20B8A12-B6B1-44FA-A56A-5097B5DEAED2

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE EVENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
AND
SPORTSCAR VINTAGE RACING ASSOCIATION

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 (Amendment) is made to the Event Agreement
(Agreement) dated December 14, 2022 for the provision of conducting a Pro Trans Am and
Vintage Festival at WeatherTech® Raceway at Laguna Seca by and between the Sportscar Vintage
Racing Association (hereinafter, “Series” or “Contractor”’) and the County of Monterey, a political
subdivision of the State of California, (hereinafter, “County”) and effective as of the last date
opposite the respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, County and Series wish to amend the Agreement to revise Exhibit A “Dates
of Events”; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
L. Exhibit A, Dates of Events, shall be amended as follows:

Current Scheduled Dates: 2024 — April 20-21
Revised Scheduled Dates: 2024 — May 2-5

2. All references to Steve Fields, All Fields Sports LLC, shall now be referenced as Aaron
Tharpe, Director of Sales for County’s Agent, A&D Narigi Consulting LI.C.

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement
are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall continue in full force
and effect as set forth in the Agreement.

4, This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



DocuSign Envelope ID: D20B8A12-B6B1-44FA-A56A-5097B5DEAED2

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. | on the day
and year written below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR:
SPORTSCAR VINTAGE RACING
By: ASSOCIATION
Name Contractor’s Business Name
Title
Date: By*: S —— “‘:p (Q/’ -
(Signature of Chair, President or Vice President)
Approved as to Form Office of the County Counsel Its: 7, o G R i S b R S . T
Leslie J. Girard, County Counselsysan B1itch, (Insert Name; Title) N
DocuSigned by: Acti ng County

T o e N

M‘M (L)(MLM Counsel Date:

By: e
FOBCEBESBEF476—

Name
Deputy County Counsel Ry

(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer, or Asst. Treasurer)

Date: 3/25/2024 | 3:32 PM PDT

Its:

(Insert Name; Title)

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions

Rupa Shah, Auditor/Controller Date:

DocuSigned by:

By: Fasies ?“".5'
N——E79EF64E57454F6...
Its:
(Insert Name; Title)

Datc:3/26/2024 | 7:42 AM PDT

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions
Office of the County Counsel Risk Management

Leslie J. Girard, County Counsel

By:

Risk Manager

Date:
= . : ANY is a corporation, including non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth
i a&iﬁﬁ? itsh th: mt‘ two (2!;:peciﬁed officers per California Corporations Code Section 3 13. If COMPANY is a Limited

' Liability Carpora m(LLC), the full legal name of the LLC shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) managers. If

' COMPANY is a partnership, the full legal name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has
O nent on behalf of the partnership. If COMPANY is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set
e ‘y i afthe , and shall personally sign the Agreement or Amendment to said Agreement.






